

2014 WL 2216129 (Del.Ch.) (Trial Motion, Memorandum and Affidavit)  
Chancery Court of Delaware.

In the Matter of: THE ESTATE OF ALDON S. HALL.

No. 8122-MA.  
May 23, 2014.

**Respondent's Post-Trial Reply Brief**

Ferry, Joseph & Pearce, P.A., [Jason C. Powell](#), Esquire (No. 3768), 824 N. Market Street, Suite 1000, P.O. Box 1351, Wilmington, DE 19899, (302)575-1555, for respondent, Catherine Taylor Hall.

*TABLE OF CONTENTS*

|   |     |
|---|-----|
| Table of Authorities .....  | iii |
| I. Statement of Facts .....   | 1   |
| II. Argument .....  | 3   |
| A. The Documents Unambiguously Establish Joint Bank Accounts .....                                    | 3   |
| B. Petitioners Failed to Meet their Burden of Establishing Undue Influence .....                      | 10  |
| C. Petitioners have Failed to Present any Evidence that Respondent Misused the Power of Attorney .... | 13  |
| D. Respondent Did Not Improperly Seize or Dispose of Estate Assets .....                              | 16  |
| III. Conclusion .....   | 19  |

*TABLE OF AUTHORITIES*

*Cases*

|  |         |
|--|---------|
| <a href="#">Hudak v. Procek</a> , 727 A.2d 841 (Del. 1999) .....                         | 5       |
| <a href="#">Walsh v. Bailey</a> , 197 A.2d 331 (Del. 1964) .....                         | 5, 6, 8 |
| <a href="#">Minieri v. Bennett</a> , 2013 WL 6113911 (Del. Ch. Nov. 13, 2013) .....      | 10      |
| <a href="#">In Re Estate of Gardner</a> , 2012 WL 5287948 (Del. Ch. Oct. 24, 2012) ..... | 15      |
| <a href="#">In Re Estate of Sexton</a> , 2007 WL 2303915 (Del. Ch. Aug. 8, 2007) .....   | 16      |
| <a href="#">In the Matter of Barnes</a> , 1998 WL 326674 (Del. Ch. June 18, 1998) .....  | 3-5, 9  |
| <a href="#">Bothe v. Dennie</a> , 324 A.2d 784 (Del. Super. 1974) .....                  | 8       |
| <a href="#">Short v. Milby</a> , 64 A.2d 36 (Del. Ch. 1949) .....                        | 9       |

*Statutes*

|                                       |      |
|---------------------------------------|------|
| 25 Del. C. § 701 .....                | 3, 8 |
| 12 Del. C. §§ 49A <i>et seq</i> ..... | 14   |

*Other Authorities*

|                                     |   |
|-------------------------------------|---|
| Delaware Rule of Evidence 301 ..... | 3 |
